RHODES

Tuesday, May 18

0845 hours

0900

1030

1050
1115

1145

1150

1225
1230

hours

ATHENS

hours

hours

hours

hours

hours

hours

hours

OFFICIAL VISIT

Departure for Rhodes International Airport

Departure from Rhodes
DND Dash 7

Arrival in Athens

Hellinikon Airport - East Terminal

Dress: Lounge Suit, short dress, no hat
Military - S-2 decorations

Greeting by:

President Cbnstantine Karamanlis
Military Honours o |
Departuré for the Grandé Bretagﬁe Hotel
Arrival at the Grande Bretagne Hotel
Welcome by:

General Manager of Hotel

Programme for His Excellency

Departure for Wreath-laying Ceremony.

Arrival at the Monument of the
Unknown Soldier

- Wreath-laying Ceremony

Departure for the Presidential Palace

Call on President Karamanlis by the
Governor General
Presidential Palace

- 15 -



