RHODES

Tuesday May 18		OFFICIAL VISIT
Tuesday, May 18		OFFICIAL VISIT
0845 hours	-	Departure for Rhodes International Airport
0900 hours	-	Departure from Rhodes DND Dash 7
ATHENS		
1030 hours	-	Arrival in Athens Hellinikon Airport - East Terminal Dress: Lounge Suit, short dress, no hat Military - S-2 decorations
	-	Greeting by:
		President Constantine Karamanlis
	-	Military Honours
1050 hours	-	Departure for the Grande Bretagne Hotel
1115 hours	- .	Arrival at the Grande Bretagne Hotel
	-	Welcome by:
		General Manager of Hotel
Programme for His Excellency		
1145 hours	-	Departure for Wreath-laying Ceremony
1150 hours	-	Arrival at the Monument of the Unknown Soldier
		Wreath-laying Ceremony
1225 hours	-	Departure for the Presidential Palace
1230 hours	-	Call on President Karamanlis by the Governor General Presidential Palace